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First Floor 3266.91 ft> Covered Porch 348.11 ft2

Lower Floor 3266.91 ft2
Total: 6534 ft? Total: 348 ft2
Griffin Realty Services LLC - All measurements are rounded to the nearest inch and intended for Marketing Purposes Only

Measurements for 12059 University City Blvd, Harrisburg NC
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- : : _ _NUMBER AND ARRANGEMENT OF EXITS W s % z 5 005 g
APPENDIX "B" . ' ' ' R T & & 1 o - — ~} | [rioor rooM | MIN.ZEXITS ° TRAVEL DISTANCE AN ERTIE o A E £0 }': 23|62
- - - STORY NO. o ’ (") : £ (F - ’ ! g - le] T W S ; ) . -
- : : o £ ESCR‘EZE_N BLOG. AREA | TABLES03 ' | AREAFOR : ARéA)FOR ALhABE | waihm ] GRsPAcE S ACOWABT T AT TOA TR et 0 ) ' PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS zL0Oa% é 50
NAME OF PROJECT: : APPLE BLOSSOM ENERGY, INC. IR AND PER STORY AREA OPENSPACE | = SPRINKLER | AREAOR = | BUWLDING | ° - | oesionaTiON | REQD | plans | TRAVEL DIST. | TRAVELDIST. | BETween | st o ' ' P <5z g STlE 5
ADDRESS: 12059 UNIVERSITY CITY BLVD. ' : _ _ 7 ACTUAL) NCREASE' |~ iNCREASE' | UNLIMOTED' |~ AHEA* ' N 5t 555 it e : | e . , g 5 QL3 % -
| HARRISBURG, N.C. 28075 o - 1 $-1 4,800 17500 | NA ONA 17,500 17,500 N 1 = e occupancy  [MTERATETE | s | S e £ g3gpeiozy
PROPOSED USE: WAREHOUSE ADDITION _ . : . N . ! ! _ : o : — : : ; _ . UNISEX UN[SEX uae |Recuumlaccessine é 3 OF, |a® %
OWNER/CONTACT PERSON:  RAYMOND H. CATHEY PHONE # 704-201 -8873 5 _ S C : . : : = _ o ' . ' [ R FE R A g 8 Z2HBO % ws
OWNED BY: () CITY/ COUNTY - (X) PRIVATE ()STATE . | | . s _ L , L . . ~{iG PLUMBING - JOILETS AVAILABLE 1N EXITING BUIDING MECHANICAL SYSTEMS, SERVICES SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT: g AEZST ‘fé -4 g 8
Code Enforcement Jurisdiction: ' () CITY. | (X) COUNTY CABARRUS ' ' : ' = o S~ _ : o o 2 : . — : METHOD OF COMPLIANCE T 2 g 210 35
DESIGNER OF RECORD: -~ - o : : - : 1 - o o _ - _ : : - Prescriptive X Energy Cost Budget Faroadh|S5E0
R Niime B License# Te‘ePhO“E#_ o 3 B ' - _ . Corridor Dead Ends (Section 1018.4) S 3- SO S Bk I B : Thermai Zone A :
. C . ' o : : _ ' 3j * Single exits (Table 1021.2) : R _ : P e - — e — _ Exterior Design Conditions
Building . RAYMOND H, CATHEY 4842 (704) 201-8873 . i ' = Common Path of Travel {Section 1014.3) R e T ' b _ winter dry bulb 14
Electrical e o : : - ) o * UNITS 8 BATHROOM 1S UNISEX WITH 1- WATER CLOSET : ' sumemer dry bulb g1
Plumbing 7 Qpen space area increases from Section 506.2 are computed thus: ' _ _ ‘ EXIT WIDTH ) © AND 1- LAVATORY IN EACH BATHROOM Interior Design Conditions
.‘.‘.aci‘sm“"‘ ] S a ?eirmgtela;jwhlcg fronts a public way: oropen space-having 20 feet mtmmumw;dth- 150 Fy-. e PR B Use.énoﬁp e 3 . winter dry buib
E -y : GE = R R C ; i P i . b p IREXE1] ; -1 -
 Structural L RAYMONDH.CATHEY 4842 . “{?G{H 201__-_8_8?3 . o RahF?’; inﬁm?’r:l[geter NIA (P) | | | o o :pggém ~ EGD%E({;S%&-‘W; mﬁfmmrgmc?%me : S -.s*im!“ef?“v_ﬁ,"”‘f-‘-a S %g ._
}S:pgimlaezm R | .. . A‘ e . _ : S Rt e i d W= Minimum width of public way = NJA (W) DESCRIPTION .SF {!MS:JZ}‘: ST —m—-—h_ul.,ﬂ.ﬁ_m 51ﬁ pu"TEVEL | ACCESS|BLE PARKING - = . . ) ) S reletive humidity . . 50%
Clil;.fi! . —& AYMd,ﬁb A CATHEY A0 — 4] 201 5873 e. Percent of Frontage Increase i{f} = 100(F/P - 0.25) x W/30 = N/A% : Y 5% o = .6‘.2 o v .2,53 192. me — . _ : LOTéR R Ry 'p,armr NGSPA_(:ES' : Ac P e RS Building Heating Load NIA
: . ' e o o T ' The sprinklér increase per Section 506.3 is as follows: | o ' — L : L PARKING AREA 1 s CESS, SPACISEROVIDED 1 accessie | : Bullding Cooling Load NIA
_ . . S a. Muiti-story Building I(s} = 200 % TE—— _REQUIRED | PROVIDED | REGUAR VAN | PROVIDED | . ' : . .
YEAR EDITION OF CODE: 2012 a. Singie-story Building s} = 300 % ' : ' = . : S S a $ g 1. 1 2 L : Meg:;‘:;a’ Spacing Conditioning System
{X) New Constmctron { } Renovation {Existing Building) () Upfit { } Alte ration > Unlimited area applicable under conditions of Sections Group B, F, M, s A-4(507.1}, 507.2, 507.3, 507.5 ' 3 - ' 4 N S IR - e U SR I . ' . ) ) . _ O\ _
_ _ _ : - Group A motion picture (507.8); Malls(402 6), and Aircraft paint hangers(507. é) ) g ; ' . ” — Co - - _ N _ g::;g:n:;c?;"g: - : NO MECHANICAL . : ”'!mu;\;}u /- /.{"
BUILDING DATA * Maximum Building Area = Total Number of stories in building x E, but not greater than 3 x E . — 1 - Ld . : - i _ : e 4 cooling sfficiency . : - /8 /LY
Construction type: O A B ) A (X) BB () I-A () Hi-B _ : . * The maximur area of parking.garages must cornply with 406.3.5. The maximum area of air traffic control (1) Bee Table 1004.1.1 to determine whether net or gross area is applicabte. -~ ' o JOTAL § L T i L ' ' heat output of unit e
OO VA VB : . : ~ ] towers must comply with 442.4.2: _ (2) See Definition "Area", "Gross”, and "Area Net" (Section 1002) i _ : O I i ' L _ cooling output of unit AN
) AR - _ L . : : R *- {3).The sprinkler increase per Section 506.3 is as follows: * . L . o : ' : ' Boiler ' : . : v y
I Mlxg@_@onstructlon: ' Yes(_)__No( X) Type- e ; ' e e e : : AL 4 i .. 4 a Multi-story Building: Ks) =200 % - : S S f ; SPECIAL APPROVALS o o ' totat boiter output, i oversized statereasm C NA ' ‘ ’ O
" Sprinklers - () Yes ( X) No L () NFPA13 ()NFPA 3R~ ()NFPA 13D L o | . L _ _ (/;;L;vggﬁg)e |~ INGREASE FOR -~ | SHOWN ON CODE 7 + b Single-story Building: Ks) = 300 % N _ L Sposial apg _  Local s s . il oo . ) \ AW E 2
' oL ' : ' ' ; : . . -SPRINKLERS PLANS REFERENCE 11 (4) Minimum stairway width (Section 1009.1); Minimum corridor width Stetion - T e Special approval (Local Jurisdiction, Department of Insurance, SBCCI, ICC, etc ) S ' ' ' Z -
Standpipes - ()} Yes (X)No Cass ()1 - ()l ()Hi (ywet..  ()Dry o Type of Ganstuction e : — = —m | 1018.2); Minimum door width (Section 1008.1.1) ‘ m - . : otal bofer aulput, f versized stame reason T 10} -
’ Cobit s _ . : - . _ (5).The loss of one means of egress shall not reduce the available capac: to!ess _ : ) List Equi t Efficiencies _ : - _
Fire District- () Yes { X) No , — : _ _ quipmen
: . : : . Buitding Height in Feet o 55 : Foote H+ 2% = g . - Table 503 : i than 50% of the ltotal required (Sectien 1005.1). H . : ; . i - . i Equipment Schedule with M ; ' - 3
Buifding Height: 19'-8" One Stories { ) Unlimited per Section N/A AN i ' — : -~ 1 (6)Assembly Occupancies {Section 1028)- _ : g ' : : . - . - duipme ule with Motors (mecharical system) . o m
L m— : _ o _ e _ : uilding Height in Stories . 2 Stories Stories + 1 = : : 1 Story ' Table 503. ' o . : : : : - ' . : - o : _ o mator horsepower ' : n
Mezzanine: {)Yes (X) No ) . : S : _ . . < e ~ . R S o o : K R : number of phases _ U)
: ) . . _ : : . . : o _. S‘ERUCTURAL DESIGN - : I . S : ) minimum efficiency (D | —
- High Rise: () Yes (X) No o Central Reference Sheet # (if Provided) N/A ; : : ) _ _ . |, DESIGNLOADS: . o : o I - _ _ _ L motor type c g m
: ' _ L BUILDING S K . RATING i : - o 7 L B o ' number of pales : m - 7 '_ _
GROSS BUiLDING AREA . _ . . FIRE “PROVIDED DETAIL # DESIGN # DESIGN#| importance Factors: wind itw) 1.0 P » _ ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND EQUIPMENT - . pa 7 - ﬂ: :
_ : R S - : S - ELEMENT SEPARATION REQUIRED |  (WI_ . AND FORRATED | FOR - |. L Snowil{s) 1.0 . . - Co RS a .| METHOD DF COMPLIANCE : ' L - <L '
FLOOR - o EXISTING (SF) NEW (SF) ~ SUBTOTAL (SF) T _ : DISTANCE | - " | REOUCTION| SHEET# | PENETRATION JOINTS Sejsmic IE) 1.0 o P S Prescriptive ~ Performance  Energy Cost Budget L DESIGNER STATEMENT: u'l i Lu m
6th Floor - o L : |- | $tuctural frame including N B S S e d ‘ ' Sl ﬁ ide a standard riser di I . . i To the best of my knowi ; - s busikdi - ST I I I
) . . . . . - 7 _ . — 3 . - | ot gim?;,'aﬁa imgses _ +20 o . NIA 1 wa NiA A~ L'Ve_; L_oa ds: _ Roof 20 PSF . - L . N . Erovrde_astandam riser diagram which ntrd'cgt_e_s c_lesrgnaied_ points for check ""'_ete"f‘S _ o my edge and betief, medesagno!mmbmldmg : e Z i
5th Fioor _ . . o E : . _ . - ERterIGr Sy T i ‘ - : _ . . . d .. b n . Mezzanene. NiA ) E _ I . rovide a slandard par_wl schedule description which identifies different endused loads complies with thethermal envelope requrremenlsoﬂhe 2012NCEnerquode - —— . - x
4th Floor S S o o ' ' ' - - ' North ; - +20 ) COoNA b NA NIA ‘NIA ' i Floor - 100 PSF ' C : © - LIGHTING SCHEDULE R . SIGNED: : o Lu O I m—
: . L : o ' East’ : : 120’ - T i : R 7. : i . : : - S : - tamp types required in fixtu : ' - ' o - : '
3rd Fioor . - : _ T R _ gromy s :gg g — :;ﬁ . s;: gjﬁ 'N;A Snaw Load: 10PSF T I R o g:ﬁ\ber otla?nqps i f::mre re : : NOELECTRICAL .. NAME: RAYMOND H. CATHEY : B > w D
: : : § : : : e — 1 . —NA_ - . S ' : Do _ T o ast type used in fikd : - " : T
S — — — . : _ South e 0 0 NA TTTNA TTTNA A - Wind toad: 90 MPH (ASCE 7- 93) _ A _ : purtber  balloct it foibe TiTle: . PROJECT ENGINEER E —1 | VJ
Mezzanene - o B _ . Exterior non-bearing Walls: - = S B S Wind Base Shears (for MWFRS) Vix) 12. vang 7K . N total exteriorwanagesspééiﬁedv:ézm - : O > m ‘g
1st Floor e ' 4,800 : © 4,800 : : - Nosth _ _ +20 g NA o NIA ‘NIA N/A serswc DE.SIGN CATAGORY C R - : _ - EauP o : _ (D L I I I
. — - S— — _ ; . East - . +20 i) NA T A TTTNIA NA . IR o _ MENT SCHEDULE WI}‘H MOTORS (Nm USED FOR MECHANICAL SYSTEMS) . - 2 — I l I .
Basement _ : : . T g . _ _ — ~ _ Prdvrde the foliowing Seismic Demgn Parameters: Lo : S R motor horsepower | NO ELECTRICAL . - : -~
S o . ' . _ : West +2¢ g NIA /A NIA NIA co Lo E - P _ = e PRI : O &
TOTAL ' - - - . - South - : - - — — — : Seismic Use Group | : C - - humber of phases T : : : . e
R . _ 4800 o 4800 y o : Intecior Walls o SR o oA A N/A NIA .. Spectral Response Acceleration S(MS)351% S(ML) 1Br% L RS L e S O 5= | T n_
ALLOWABLE AREA o : . . - . { Floor Construction  ~ L R .. - Site Classification: D S L SRR 0 mumberofpoles A O o
S _ ' o . : o Including Supporting Beams +20 a oA L N NIA NA S Basic Structural Ciassification (check one}. o ST A DESIGNER STATEMENT _ . ' I | — - <
Primary Occupancy: () Assembly () A1 (JA-2{)A-3 () A4 ()AS ) : {. | and Joists : N : : ()Beaf'“g Wail - {)Dual w/ special Moment frame = . B o - Tothe best of my knowledge and belief, the desi  of this building complies with the ) m @ ( ) K
. : ' o : L R o _ T — — _ ; { } Building Frame : () Duat wf Intermediate R/Glor Speciat S ' C ' - : : ' - —
' : : o L. | Roof Constructson _ - : ! ior Special Steel i thérmal envelope requirements f the NC 201 . Code ] _
{) Business { ) Educational () Factory Industriat () F-1() F-2 . . P _ .| Including Suppomng Beams | s20r o = NA NIA T NIA NIA : {X) Moment Frame ' " {)inverted Pendutum i S ' ments of the 2 il - IJJ
H'.hH d(}H-1()H2()H-3 () H4 () H-5 o | - | and.joie ] g S - .| Seismic Base Shear: V(X) 10.6K V(Y) 106K SR :VSIGNED . ' - u_l >
: igh-Hazar - -2. - - - TR : B e ~ - . o . : RAY : "
0 ._g_ : -_() | ()H-2.0) 0 0 _ : | Shaﬂs(ExﬁL . N/A NIA T NA T A e N | Analysis Procedure () Simpiified ( X) Equivilant Lateral Force ()Model NAME: : FQNBH__CATHE?"’E . . Z
() Institutional ( ) 1-1 () 1-2 () -3 ()1 4 - Lo _ : : - _ e _ i e . : "+ Architectural, Mechanical, components Anchored? - Yes TITLE: PROJECT ENGINEER _.J
I : 4 _ o . ‘Shaﬂs(.{)t er} . NIAI NA NA N/A NiA N/A *. LATERAL DESIGN CONTROL: () Earthquake { X)Wind ' ' ' S n_ . D
i-3 Use Conditi'on (y10203()4 Cortidor Separation 1 NAC NA b NA ] A NIA N/A | SOIL BEARING GAPACITIES: - ; _ I - L o P : . _ A £ e 1
: - ) ' . _ L _ Oceupancy Separation - _ NA NIA : ' MNIA U NIA _ ﬁm' NIA L Field Test (provrde copy of Test Report), o NIA I ' _ ' : L : _ RS r n— B Te) §
_(}Merchantlie()Ressdentta! {)R-1 ()R-Z()R -3()R-4 o : - : — P s s WUN _ kS ‘1| Presumplive Bearing Capacity : 2000 P$F : ' ' : o - O [
' P - | | Party/ Fire Wall Separation NIA NA ] NAL T N NiA_ NA_ |14 Piesize, type, and capacy - NA | s SN N |
S X) Storage X ) S-14 ) S-2 ( } High- Plletf R o B Smoke Barrer Separation o ] N[A E NAC T NN S NA SUUNIA NIA : L VP, pacity I . L g . < %
- ) Utility & Mrscenaneous Parking’ Garage () Open { } Enclosed ( ) Repair L : . Tenant Sep_aration o “NIA Na | N!A" b N 1 NIA NIA~ 1 1 Soil Bearing Pressure to be determined atekca\_rat'idﬁ of footings. g .' ' s - o o S Co S _ : _ . . _ — - : ' _
Secondary Occupancy S : ‘ ' . Indicate ssction number permitrihg.recirml:@n_ c : T : e C S ' ' N ' . - S I o o I - ' _ _ . : o . S S DATE: OCTOBER 2015
Speclai(}ccupancy()5082()5083()5084()5085()5086()5087()5088 R - o _ L _ e — e —— T i i - . ' e T - o - . _ S . o . ' ' . '
Mixed Occupancy: { ) No ( X) Yes ~ Separation 1HR. Exception NIA . . ' o o T S L S N - : ' . P ) T - i . - e | orawnev.  RAY CATHE
P y () (X) P P Lie . _ _ S _ ENERGY REQUIREMENTS: (NONH EATED) o _ . Skylrghts n each assembly:NIA . _ Walls ad;acentto uncondruonedepace(each.assembty); : o ' : o . ' Y
_ : . . o : - METAL WALL SHEETS . . . Floors slab on grade: R-13 required for perimeter insulation
() Non- Separated Mixed Occupancy (3031 Exception) : . o _ - ' ' - The following data 3"‘5*‘“‘:0"5“1%& rhinimura and any speciat attribute = _ o U Va!ue of skylight e : : . R . Descripion of asserly: 6° 3000 PSI e vabon 6 . _ : ‘ .
: : _ . : . : : required to meet the energy code shali aiso be provided. Each Designer : : : ' : ' concrete slab on & mit poly vapor barrier : : CHECK : ' -
The required type of construction for the buitding shall be determmed by applyrng the height S Lo furish the rquired porions ofthe projeEt mfor:'::ﬁm o t:: ml::s;ga‘:aﬁsmam . a . : ‘°‘a' square footage of 5“”'9“'5 in each "’sse‘“b” - _ u- Vaiug of total assembly _ L : on compacted subgrade _ S eckeosy:  RAY CATHEY
B . S ; . I : i . S . . - o R- Vaiueofmsulahon R-1p IR . U - Val f total ) - : . - i -
- . . e . Ui . . . aiie ov 1ol assembl
and area limitations for each of the app!lcéb_le occupancies to the entire br.ulrimg The most _ : LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM: T _ : Zﬁ;" :‘T: 11';:' 2:5:?: n; St’;:f:tﬂ;ef;t for the appropriate portion, as required by o Exteﬂd:r Walis {each assembly) Ay S penmgs (windows or doofs with glazing) - e R - Value of perimeter ms:|am R13 - - L " REVISIONS:
restrictive type of cons_truction,_ so determined, shall apply to the entire burldmg.- o ' . Emergency Lighting - . Yesio _No B 9y cost budget ethod, state the annual energy cost o METAL WALL SHEETS e . U-Value of assembiy: 063 - _ _— :
: e : : : Exit Si S VesiN: T budget vs ailowabie annual energy cost budget. : : - L : . U o - R-Value of assembly: 33.22 : ) . HorizontalVertical requrrement 24" HORIZ,
: - i it Signs: . esNo _YES i - L : : R : . Sl T - ¢ ¢ . o . ) B
() Separated Mixed Occupancy (303.1/303.2) See below for area calculations . _ _ - Fire Alarm Systems - VesNo  No : THERM AL ENVELOPE: : 5 . o S IR _ E ' low e required, if appiicable: NIA : slab heated: N/A
f S Smoke Detections Systems .~ Yes/No - _No o e - o _ M- Vélue of totai assembly: 0063 - .- o Door R Values: 529 |
For each story, the area of the occupancy shall be such that the sum of the ratios of the | o Hardanre. e  YeuNe “No : : METHOD OF COMPL!ANCE S o R - Value of total assembly: R-49 Walls beiow gt L) DESIGNER STATEMENT:
actual floor area of each use divided by the allowable floor area of each use shall notexceed 1. - FancRardvare e — . - ' B v ' Valls below grade (each assembly): NIA
| o : L _ Prescriptive X Perfgimance Energx Cost Budget ' : : _ AR - Value of insulation:R-19 S " Description of assembly To the best of my kﬂOMedge ang belief, the desitn cf this building compheswmme ———
Actual Area of Occupancy A Actual Arga of Occupancy B. . < 1 . 7 _ . S . | . I;oofl:;emng Assembly ie::h :ssembiy}: 8 o o “ - bpemngs (windows or dogrs with : U -Vaiue of ofat assembly thermal envelope requirements of the 2012 NG E Code. SHEET :
Allowable Area of Gccupancy A _ Allowable Area of Occupancy B _ : o _ : S _ S - Desgription of assembly- Roof: — ~ | . guh ;laiue of ::ser:z:r: (;9 - R - Value of insulation: .
7200 - : + 1440 _ o464 008 — 054 = 1 ‘ . | S ) - ROOF: 24 GA. METAL ROOF SHEETS /6" VINYL-BACKED INSULATION o R f:{;efom;“m {ctear gla Fioors over uriconditioned spacel(each assembly): NIA'
15800 0 _ 17,500 L R ] R - _ L © | u-vatue of total assembiy. o S L I lowe required, it applcabe: Na Description of assembly: B . ' : - . . 1 -
' o ' ' S - ' ; '- o - L ;‘ ‘(fa*::l O(:,tf:,tzl :ﬂw AL ' o DoorR Values: 5.28 U - Value of total assembly ' RAYMOND 1. CATHEY ' ' ' _ o
_ R - Value of insulation: N/A o o . PROJECT ENGINEER




'GENERAL NOTES: CONCRETE

1. CONGRETE (28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH)
A. 3,000 PSI STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, (UNO).
SHALL COMPLY WITH AC1 318 CRITERIA.

2. REINFORCING STEEL (ASTM A615 GRADES60)
- 3. ALUMINUM MEMBERS (ALUM%NUM ALLOY 6061 -T6) (ISOLATE FROM CONCRETE)

"4 ANCHOR BOLTS:

A. CAST-IN (ASTM A307, OR A36}
B. DRILLED-IN (ASTM A582, TYPE 303)(UNO)
5. CONCRETE COVER FOR ALL REINFORCING STEEL (UNO)
A. CONCRETE PLACED AGAINST EARTH: 3" MIN.
B. FORMED SURFACES EXPOSED TO OR ABOVE ANY LIQ!JID: 2" MIN
C. FORMED SURFACES EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHE R: 2" MiN,
D. INTERIOR SURFACES 1 1/ "FORALL CONSTRUCTION NOT EXPOSED TO

LIQUID.
6. MAINTAIN MINIMUN SLAB-ON-GRADE THICKNESS SPECIFI :D WHEN SLOPE

REQUIRED. _
7. FLOOR SLAB ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE AT HIGH POINTS UNLESS OTHERWISE
" NOTED. THE SLAB DEPTHS SHOWN ARE MINIMUM. SLOPI: TOP OF SLAB -
AS REQUIRED. MAINTAIN REQUIRED CONCRETE COVER A QOUND REINFORCING

STEEL.
8. ALL EXPOSED CONCRETE CORNERS SHALL BE CHAMFEF ED 3/4". (UNO)

9 (UNO) ALL SIDEWALKS ARE 4 iNCHES TH{CK WITH SCHED JLED REINFORCEMENT

LOCATED AT MID THICKNESS.

10. ALL STRUCTURAL SLAB REINFORCING STEEL SHALL EN[ WITH 180 DEGREE
STANDARD HOOK AT EDGES OF OPENINGS.
11, ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED. FABRiCATED AND PLACED PER
ACI 315 REQUIREMENTS.
12. REINFORCING SHALL BE CONTINUOUS AROUND ALL COF NERS. (UNO)
13. DETA!LS APPLY TO THE ENTIRE SET OF PLANS. (UNO

#5 TIE R D (TYP)

BLDG. FAGE LINE

il

COLUMN FOOTING PLAN VIEW (A—A)

— NO SCALE e —

1/8"%1 1/2° SAW C JT JOINT

6. meWF x / FILL WITH JOINT “ILLER

. r q' :
a N i / -
1*-7 5 -p—-*x. K e % :

Lo T, i, N a c. )

" B"MIN.

| CONSTRUCT!ON JO!NT (TYP )

NO SCALE

1/8"xt 1/2° SAW C JT JOINT
i / FILL WITH J0|NT ‘ILLER
= \ e \
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: . Y e ;

g ] it 4 b N
_ \_ CUT EVERY OTH 2R WIRE

AT CENTERLINE OF JOINT.

6x6-10/10 WWF

~ CONTROL JOINT (TYP )

NO SCALE .

COLUMN

 COLUMN |
e N

26 GA. METAL SHTG. _: ;fm 26 GA. METAL SHTG. T S
| } sasaxi e as T . | . 26 GA METAL SHTG.
| | " #8 TIEROD — 8'x14"x1/2" BASE PL. S i | /_-—"" g;iﬁ'.f(;‘}z'?;:éaé oL o . " VL |
| CONTROL JOINT : o | — | g — 81 BASE PL. BUILDING COLUMN- S
s | ONTRC L CONTROL JOINT - 4 4'/ |  Bevono
e REE DR S FER i IR - =
a4 . . ) s e a 1. : i “ :.f.-A ". H ‘-,4 ..'~". .5.'4 .- -g'.—. . -'."““: 7 & - .. "‘-. 2 ',' el o
% . ‘ .. . '%\“"%\S ; 5 ) Wb !!: L ,.".i-f‘ '-..42-“.. R S “ Lx 7
: 7 g R T v . o o) %
° \\\_ #4 CONT. FROM i \\ - L . . - / | %td\ )
U TURN DOWN | S~ 4 cont Frou 6 MIL VISQUEEN X - -
| \ ~ TURN DOWN AL | NN - : |
%F@&gggﬁofw N~—— #4@9 EW. . MTES @36 —— ] \— o .
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